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Wideload Transport
4 Labor
2 Labor
40 Labor
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Labor

Pressure Wash
Cleaner

Synthetic 90 lube
Seal

Seal

Seal

Supports

Pan Gasket
Sleeve

Starter
Transmission
Expansion Valve
Evaporator

Drier

Switch

Switch

Stop Disc 127760
Stemco Pilot Bearing
Bell Housing
Freight

Freon 134-A
Refrig Oil

OSHA

Misc. shop supplies

| . Wayne's Truck Service

el 11098 Hwy 1063
gaoom ey Independence, LA 70443
- - 985-878-0097

oI

2013 Peterbilt
Vin.#226054

Mileage 670323

9/19/2022

Replaced AC evaporator, expansion valve,drier and switches.

Repaired wiring for pressure switch.

Removed and replaced transmission. Replaced rear engine
seal. Replaced rear housing gasket. Repaired broken bolts.
Replaced engine supports. Removed and replaced the starter.
Vacuumed and recharged A/C.

Pressure Wash

Gal Cleaner

Synthetic lube

4965569 Seal

4965688 Seal

3164780 Seal

Engine supports

Pan Gasket

Wear sleeve

Starter

Transmission

Expansion Valve

Evaporator

Drier

High pressure AC Switch

Low pressure AC Switch

Stop Disc 127760

Pilot Bearing 306SSL

Bell housing

Shipping & Handling

Ibs of Freon

oz of Refrigerant Oil

Environmental Waste Fee

Misc. shop supplies

Sales Tax

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary materials. WTS
employees may operate the above vehicle for purposes of testing, inspection, or delivery at my risk. An
express mechanics lien is acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. It is
also understood that WTS will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in
vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control. Past due bills will be charged a
2.5% finance charge monthly. 25% surcharge added if invoice goes to collections. 90 day labor
warranty only if parts are purchased through WTS. Warranty valid only at WTS location.

9/29/2022

125.00
125.00
125.00

125.00
70.00
8.95
6.99
152.99
185.69
149.08
477.19
172.99
51.82
543.99
8,475.00
101.09
219.89
130.79
94.90
105.69
39.99
42.58
650.00
90.00
23.69
1.95
99.95
199.95
0.00%

14633

500.00T
250.00T
5,000.00T

125.00T
70.00T
8.95T
279.60T
152.99T
185.69T
149.08T
954.38T
172.99T
51.82T
543.99T
8,475.00T
101.09T
219.89T
130.79T
94.90T
105.69T
39.99T
42.58T
650.00T
90.00
118.45T
31.20T
99.95T
199.95T
0.00

$18,843.97



