

9/29/2022 14633



Wideload Transport

2013 Peterbilt Vin.#226054 Mileage 670323

9/19/2022

4	Labor	Replaced AC evaporator, expansion valve, drier and switches.	125.00	500.00T
2	Labor	Repaired wiring for pressure switch.	125.00	250.00T
40	Labor	Removed and replaced transmission. Replaced rear engine	125.00	5,000.00T
		seal. Replaced rear housing gasket. Repaired broken bolts.		
		Replaced engine supports. Removed and replaced the starter.		
1	Labor	Vacuumed and recharged A/C.	125.00	125.00T
1	Pressure Wash	Pressure Wash	70.00	70.00T
1	Cleaner	Gal Cleaner	8.95	8.95T
40	Synthetic 90 lube	Synthetic lube	6.99	279.60T
1	Seal	4965569 Seal	152.99	152.99T
1	Seal	4965688 Seal	185.69	185.69T
1	Seal	3164780 Seal	149.08	149.08T
2	Supports	Engine supports	477.19	954.38T
1	Pan Gasket	Pan Gasket	172.99	172.99T
1	Sleeve	Wear sleeve	51.82	51.82T
1	Starter	Starter	543.99	543.99T
1	Transmission	Transmission	8,475.00	8,475.00T
1	Expansion Valve	Expansion Valve	101.09	101.09T
1	Evaporator	Evaporator	219.89	219.89T
1	Drier	Drier	130.79	130.79T
1	Switch	High pressure AC Switch	94.90	94.90T
1	Switch	Low pressure AC Switch	105.69	105.69T
1	Stop Disc 127760	Stop Disc 127760	39.99	39.99T
1	Stemco Pilot Bearing	Pilot Bearing 306SSL	42.58	42.58T
1	Bell Housing	Bell housing	650.00	650.00T
1	Freight	Shipping & Handling	90.00	90.00
5	Freon 134-A	lbs of Freon	23.69	118.45T
16	Refrig Oil	oz of Refrigerant Oil	1.95	31.20T
1	OSHA	Environmental Waste Fee	99.95	99.95T
1	Misc. shop supplies	Misc. shop supplies	199.95	199.95T
		Sales Tax	0.00%	0.00

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary materials. WTS employees may operate the above vehicle for purposes of testing, inspection, or delivery at my risk. An express mechanics lien is acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. It is also understood that WTS will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control. Past due bills will be charged a 2.5% finance charge monthly. 25% surcharge added if invoice goes to collections. 90 day labor warranty only if parts are purchased through WTS. Warranty valid only at WTS location.

\$18,843.97